
Troy (11-3,2-1 Sun Belt) -vs- Southern Miss. (10-5,3-1 Sun Belt)
01/03/26 at Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS

 
 

 
 
Troy 95

Southern Miss. 98

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,550
Site: Reed Green Coliseum, Hattiesburg, MS
Referees: Kiesha Brown, Jamie Broderick, Eric Koch

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Troy 18 28 22 27 95
Southern Miss. 17 32 27 22 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ngnawo,Fortuna * 35 10-22 0-2 2-2 11-6 17 2 4 2 0 0 22
03 Jenkins,Emani * 25 8-20 6-16 0-1 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 22
02 Baez,Ashley * 33 5-8 3-5 3-6 2-0 2 2 6 1 0 1 16
22 Leggett,Rachel * 28 5-9 1-2 4-5 5-1 6 2 6 2 0 0 15
05 Dyer,Zay * 37 5-18 0-3 0-0 4-7 11 3 2 2 3 3 10
35 Guion,Leilani 20 2-7 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 0 6
01 Jackson,Saniya 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 4
06 Edwards,Shakirah 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 2 0
00 Salter,Detavia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-89 12-35 9-14 26-27 53 18 24 10 3 7 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-24   37.50 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 10-26   38.46 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 37-89   41.6 % 12-35   34.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson,Jakayla * 34 11-20 4-9 4-6 2-2 4 3 4 1 0 2 30
21 Keats,Carly * 26 6-7 4-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 16
08 Thames,Meloney * 29 4-13 2-8 3-5 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 13
23 Breland,Hayleigh * 28 5-14 0-3 3-3 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 0 13
22 White,Sakyia * 31 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-12 14 2 1 2 1 0 12
06 Gray,Brikayla 25 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 1 9
12 Sieper,Morgan 15 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
20 Evans,Je'Mya 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Thurman,Timya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
35 Hart,Whitney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Augurson,Ramiah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-73 11-29 13-17 10-29 39 11 15 12 2 4 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 13-22   59.09 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 37-73   50.7 % 11-29   37.9 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 09:48

09:41 TURNOVER  by KEATS,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
09:07 MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:55 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

08:37 MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DYER,ZAY 08:37
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS 3PTR by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:23 5-0 V 5

07:54 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KEATS,CARLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
07:34 MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
07:19 MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:11 7-2 V 5

07:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:57 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by KEATS,CARLY
TURNOVER  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:44

06:29 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:16
05:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:49 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 05:24 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

05:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:08 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
05:08 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 04:52 14-6 V 8
04:36 14-8 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL 04:13
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
TURNOVER  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 04:08
SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 04:08
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 04:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 04:08
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 04:08

03:46 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAKYIA

03:40 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SAKYIA
STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 03:40
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 03:20
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --



MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY

FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:12
03:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
03:12 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
03:12 SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN
03:12 SUB IN by EVANS,JE'MYA

SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:12
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:12
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 03:12
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 03:12

03:00 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by SALTER,DETAVIA 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by THAMES,MELONEY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SANIYA(in the paint) 02:39 16-10 V 6
FOUL  by JACKSON,SANIYA 02:14

02:14 SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
02:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
02:14 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
02:14 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

01:53 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,JE'MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALTER,DETAVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:45 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by GUION,LEILANI --

01:34 MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by SALTER,DETAVIA --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
01:05 18-14 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 00:49
00:49 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY
00:49 SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA

SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 00:49
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 00:49
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 00:49
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:49

00:49 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
00:49 SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
00:27 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
00:20 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:12

00:12 18-17 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by SIEPER,MORGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,JE'MYA
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 10:00
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 10:00
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 09:51



09:49 MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAKYIA

09:43 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,EMANI 09:32 20-19 V 1

09:21 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 09:21
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 09:21
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 09:21

09:21 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by DYER,ZAY 09:11
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 08:57 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

08:42 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
08:25 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:15 FOUL  by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:15 24-26 H 2
MISS FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
07:52 MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
07:44 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
07:18 24-30 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SIEPER,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:05 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

06:51 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

06:41 FOUL  by SIEPER,MORGAN
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:41 27-32 H 5
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:41 28-32 H 4

06:41 SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
06:41 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
06:41 SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY
06:41 SUB IN by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
06:26 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 06:17 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

05:48 31-34 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)
05:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
05:36 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
05:36 SUB IN by HART,WHITNEY

MISS FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:36 32-34 H 2

05:26 MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
TURNOVER  by GUION,LEILANI 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
05:01 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA



04:45 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
04:45 SUB IN by AUGURSON,RAMIAH

SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 04:45
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 04:45
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 04:45
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 04:45
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS TIPIN by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 04:26
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 04:21 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,SANIYA --

04:00 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DYER,ZAY 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY
FOUL  by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:34
SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 03:34
SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:34
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 03:34
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 03:34
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:34
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:34

03:25 TURNOVER  by AUGURSON,RAMIAH
STEAL  by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:25
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SANIYA(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGURSON,RAMIAH
03:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:13
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:13

03:00 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:52 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
FOUL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
02:45 SUB OUT by HART,WHITNEY
02:45 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY
02:45 SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA
02:36 MISS JUMPER by AUGURSON,RAMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
FOUL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by AUGURSON,RAMIAH
02:25 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 02:25
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 02:25

02:25 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA(fastbreak)
02:25 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:04 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

01:58 TURNOVER  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
STEAL  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 01:58
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 01:52
REBOUND OFF by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

01:50 FOUL  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:42 41-41

01:28 41-43 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint)



01:15 SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
01:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:12 43-43
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --

00:59 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

00:51 43-46 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:37 46-46
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH --

00:13 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 00:13

00:13 SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
00:13 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
00:13 SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN
00:13 SUB IN by EVANS,JE'MYA
00:13 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
00:13 SUB IN by THURMAN,TIMYA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 00:13
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 00:13

00:13 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 00:03
REBOUND OFF by GUION,LEILANI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,JE'MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by THURMAN,TIMYA
10:00 SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY
10:00 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA
10:00 SUB IN by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:47 49-49
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

09:35 49-52 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY
-- ASSIST  by THAMES,MELONEY

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD TIPIN by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 09:15 51-52 H 1

09:05 51-54 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 09:05

09:05 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:41 MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:32 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

08:32 FOUL  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:32 54-55 H 1

08:24 MISS 3PTR by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 08:11 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

08:00 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DYER,ZAY 07:48



-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
07:36 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
07:19 MISS JUMPER by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DYER,ZAY 07:19
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 07:06 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

06:42 58-62 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 06:14

06:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
06:14 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
06:14 SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
06:14 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
06:14 SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN
06:14 SUB IN by EVANS,JE'MYA

SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:14
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 06:14

06:11 FOUL  by EVANS,JE'MYA
06:11 TURNOVER  by EVANS,JE'MYA

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KEATS,CARLY

05:45 58-65 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by KEATS,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 05:29 61-65 H 4
ASSIST  by DYER,ZAY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:26
SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 05:26
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 05:26

05:13 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 05:03
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,MORGAN
04:52 TURNOVER  by SIEPER,MORGAN

STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 04:52
04:47 FOUL  by EVANS,JE'MYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
04:47 SUB OUT by EVANS,JE'MYA
04:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
04:47 SUB IN by THURMAN,TIMYA

MISS FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak) 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak) 04:47 62-65 H 3

04:29 62-67 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KEATS,CARLY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
04:06 62-69 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:58
03:58 BLOCK  by THURMAN,TIMYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,TIMYA
03:28 MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,TIMYA
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:24



SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:24
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 03:24
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:24
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 03:24

03:19 62-72 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 03:02
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SANIYA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
02:44 MISS JUMPER by KEATS,CARLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DYER,ZAY 02:44
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 02:32 64-72 H 8
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

02:11 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,SANIYA(in the paint) 02:02 66-72 H 6

01:55 66-74 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 01:55
01:55 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
01:55 SUB OUT by THURMAN,TIMYA
01:55 SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA
01:55 SUB IN by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 01:54
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
01:30 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:25 TURNOVER  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

STEAL  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 01:25
01:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
01:25 SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY

GOOD JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 01:04 68-74 H 6
ASSIST  by JACKSON,SANIYA --

00:53 MISS 3PTR by SIEPER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by GUION,LEILANI --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 00:41
SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:41
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 00:41
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
00:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
00:18 68-76 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,SANIYA(in the paint) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Miss.
SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 10:00



SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 10:00
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 10:00
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 10:00

09:50 68-78 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,EMANI 09:39
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:31 71-78 H 7

09:18 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:06
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 09:01
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEPER,MORGAN
08:47 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY

REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
08:34 FOUL  by WHITE,SAKYIA
08:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
08:34 SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
08:34 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
08:34 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY

GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:34 72-78 H 6
MISS FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
08:26 72-81 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY

GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 08:15 74-81 H 7
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

07:51 TURNOVER  by THAMES,MELONEY
STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 07:51
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:40

07:40 BLOCK  by WHITE,SAKYIA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:07 MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 06:57
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

06:56 FOUL  by KEATS,CARLY
06:56 SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
06:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:56 75-81 H 6
GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:56 76-81 H 5

06:36 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 06:29
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:25
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 06:25
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
06:03 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 06:03
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 05:54 79-81 H 2

05:32 79-84 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KEATS,CARLY
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:18 82-84 H 2
ASSIST  by DYER,ZAY --

04:57 TURNOVER  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57



04:57 SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
04:57 SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY

GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 04:42 84-84
ASSIST  by JENKINS,EMANI --
FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 04:23

04:23 84-85 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
04:23 84-86 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 04:10
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,EMANI 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
03:32 SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
03:32 SUB IN by SIEPER,MORGAN
03:32 SUB IN by EVANS,JE'MYA
03:32 MISS FT by THAMES,MELONEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:32 84-87 H 3 GOOD FT by THAMES,MELONEY

MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 03:22
REBOUND OFF by BAEZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 03:16
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 03:11 86-87 H 1
FOUL  by GUION,LEILANI 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by SIEPER,MORGAN
03:03 SUB OUT by EVANS,JE'MYA
03:03 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
03:03 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
03:03 SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA
03:03 SUB IN by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 03:03
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:03

03:03 86-88 H 2 GOOD FT by THAMES,MELONEY(fastbreak)
03:03 86-89 H 3 GOOD FT by THAMES,MELONEY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 02:48
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 02:43 88-89 H 1

02:38 88-92 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 02:19
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS TIPIN by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
01:43 88-95 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY

-- ASSIST  by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:34
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,EMANI(in the paint) 01:27 90-95 H 5

01:27 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
01:27 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
01:27 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY

MISS FT by JENKINS,EMANI 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA

01:24 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SAKYIA
01:22 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
01:22 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
01:22 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 01:22
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 01:08 92-95 H 3
ASSIST  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

00:54 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA



REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by THAMES,MELONEY
00:48 MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:47 SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
00:47 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY

SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 00:47
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:47

00:46 92-97 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
00:46 SUB OUT by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH
00:46 SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY
00:46 SUB IN by THURMAN,TIMYA

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:46
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 00:46
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 00:38 95-97 H 2
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
00:38 SUB OUT by THURMAN,TIMYA
00:38 SUB IN by KEATS,CARLY
00:38 SUB IN by BRELAND,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 00:38
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:38
FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:15

00:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by KEATS,CARLY
00:10 SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:10
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 95-98 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10
MISS 3PTR by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


